

KLE ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(Declared as Deemed-to-be-University u/s 3 & 12B of the UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited A+ Grade by NAAC (3rd Cycle)

Placed in Category 'A' by MoE (Gol)

Office of the Controller of Examinations, KAHER, Belagavi. JNMC Campus, Nehru Nagar, Belagavi-590 010, Karnataka State, India

Prof. (Dr.) Jyoti M. Nagamoti, Controller of Examinations, KLE Academy of Higher Education & Research, Belagavi

Ph. No. / Fax. No: 0831-2493781 E-mail: coe@kledeemeduniversity.edu.in

Examination reforms

Year	Reforms Implemented
	 Online exam notification, form filling, fees payment and hall ticket generation.
	✓ Regular Faculty Development Programs (FDP) through "Writing Retreat" workshops for generation of Pre-validated question banks and Blue prints.
	✓ On screen Question paper (QP) setting/moderation based on Robust
	Pre-Validated E-Question banks using Blue prints through in house software.
	✓ Implementation of KAHER Paperless E-Pads Examination for
2023	writing theory examinations for Dental, Ayurveda, Homeopathy.
	Nursing undergraduate courses (400 students) from Feb. 2023
	onwards. SOP based execution of exam process.
	✓ Generation of Item analysis statistics on Objective questions
	through E-Pad software.
	✓ Matching of Program & Course objectives (POs & Cos) with outcomes through E-Pad software.
	✓ Practice of using Model Key Answers & Analytical Scoring Rubric
	for evaluation of essay questions.
	✓ Creation of E-Examiners Panel and E-appointment of examiners.
	✓ Onscreen evaluation of answer scripts. (VPN based) at all the off
	campus evaluation centers.
	✓ Software based Online Dissertation Evaluation
	✓ Auto generation of Examiners remuneration bills
	✓ Utilization of modern & innovative assessment tools like OSPE.
	OSCE, Mini Clinical Evaluation Exercise (MiniCEX), Log books.



KLE ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(Declared as Deemed-to-be-University u/s 3 & 12B of the UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited A+ Grade by NAAC (3rd Cycle)

Placed in Category 'A' by MoE (Gol)

Office of the Controller of Examinations, KAHER, Belagavi. JNMC Campus, Nehru Nagar, Belagavi-590 010, Karnataka State, India

Prof. (Dr.) Jyoti M. Nagamoti, Controller of Examinations,

KLE Academy of Higher Education & Research, Belagavi

Ph. No. / Fax. No: 0831-2493781 E-mail: coe@kledeemeduniversity.edu.in

reflective writing etc., for continuous internal assessments and OSPE/OSCE for Final assessments.

- Secured access of Examiners to Examination section through RFID cards.
- ✓ Quality assurance by seeking E-feedback.
- Counseling the students involved in Malpraetices during University Exams by the mentors.

Date: 2nd Jan 2024

CONTROLLES ON KI

Prof. (Dr.) Jyoti. M. Nagamoti, Controller of Examinations, KAHER, Belagavi.